PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
William J. Ketcherside	Jr.		03/24/2004	
Jonathan B.F. Olson		03/30/2004		
William F. Harty		03/30/2004		
Robert R. Hausam		04/05/2004		
Michael E. Baza		04/01/2004		
			03/30/2004	
Stanley L. Pestotnik				
RECEIVING PARTY D		INC.		
Street Address:	257 East 200			
City:	Salt Lake Cit			
State/Country: UTAH		<u> </u>		
Postal Code:	84111			
	04111			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		11747817		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(801)32	8-1707		
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
Phone:	(801) 53			
Email:		am@wnlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	John C.	Stringham		
Address Line 1:		South Temple		
Address Line 2:	1000 Eagle Gate Tower			
Address Line 4:	Salt Lak	e City, UTAH 84111		
	NUMBER:	15226.25.1.1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET				
ATTORNEY DOCKET				
ATTORNEY DOCKET			PATENT REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0540	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John C. Stringham

Total Attachments: 9
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page1.tif
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page2.tif
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page5.tif
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page6.tif
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page7.tif
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page8.tif
source=15226_25_1_1 - Assignment#page9.tif

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 15226.25.1 Express Mailing Label No. «FormData»

.

ASSIGNMENT

We,

(1)	Name: Address:	William J. Ketcherside, Jr. 5708 North Overland Court Kansas City, MO 64151
(2)	Name: Address:	Jonathan B. F. Olson 2012 Hubbard Avenue Salt Lake City, UT 84108
(3)	Name: Address:	William F. Harty 1767 Cornell Circle Salt Lake City, UT 84108
(4)	Name: Address:	Robert R. Hausam 7729 Sharene Circle Midvale, UT 84047
(5)	Name: Address:	Michael E. Baza 1315 West 1900 South Woods Cross, UT 84087
(6)	Name: Address:	Stanley L. Pestotnik 1885 Fall View Drive Sandy, UT 84093

have invented a method and apparatus entitled SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR INTERFACING AN EXPERT SYSTEM TO A CLINICAL INFORMATION SYSTEM, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed heretofore and now identified as File No. 15226.25.1 of the law firm of Workman

Nydegger, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 10/773,106 on February 5, 2004 using Express Mail Label No. EV 403 485 247.

•

The Assignee, THERADOC, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 257 East 200 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

1

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 24 day of March, 2004.

.

•

.

Inventor: William J. Ketcherside, Jr.

Notary Public JAYNE R. KNECHT 257 East 200 South, Suite 600 Salt Lake City, Utah 8411-2081 My Commission Expires September 5, 2005 State of Utah

DATED this 30th day of Marco, 2004.

.

.

,

Inventor: Jonathan B. F. Olson Notary Public JAYNE R. KNECHT 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, Utah 8411-2081 My Commission Expires September 5, 2005 September 5, 2005

•

DATED this 30 day of March, 2004.
Inventor: William F. Harty
Joyn licent
Notary Public JAYNE R. KNECHT 257 East 200 South, Suthe 800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2081 My Continisation Expires September 5, 2005 State of Utah

•

DATED this 5^{+h} day of Apr(1), 2004.

.

· · ·

e

...

Barn Inventor: North

Robert R. Hausam

Jaylika ht Notary Public JAYNE R. KNECHT 257 East 200 South, Suite 600 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2081 My Commission Expires Saptember 5, 2005 State of Utah

DATED this _____ day of _____, 2004.

....

Inventor: MUIF Michael E. Baza

Jack Kent Notary Public JAYNE R. KNECHT 257 East 200 South, Suite 600 Sat Lake Oky. Utah 84111-2081 My Commission Expires September 5, 2005 State of Utah 7

DATED this <u>30</u> day of <u>Marcol</u>, 2004.

10 al Inventor: ہے Stanley L. Pestotnik Notary Public JAYNE R. KNECHT 257 East 200 South, Suite 600 Salt Lake City, Utah 8411-2081 My Commission Expires September 5, 2005 State of Utah

KC000002301V001

RECORDED: 10/02/2009